RECORDATION FO	O2 OF 1000 Palent and Tradernark Offi
Tab settings or or or V RECOMMEN	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks	P 1901s of copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.	100671892 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Donald Maxwell Bromley and Name: Joanne Majella Rodis
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-23-98	Mentworth Avenue Rowville, Victoria, Australia and
2 Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 26 Vincent Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Sandringham, Victoria, Australia
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, it A. Patent Application No.(s)	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
29/018,733 03/25/1998 JWATKIMS 00000082 29018733 01 FC:581 Additional numbers and	ached? Yes & No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard M. Goldberg	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 **Enclosed Any additional fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street Suite 419	8. Deposit account number: 07-1524
City: Hackensack State: NJ ZIP: 07601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Richard M. Goldberg Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy. If you had been a superior of pages composing cover sheet: Total number of pages composing cover sheet: 1
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0862

DATED the

day of 199

ANDREW PAISLEY SOMERVILLE **ASSIGNOR**

- and -

DONALD MAXWELL BROMLEY & JOANNE MAJELLA RODIS **ASSIGNEES**

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

RIGBY COOKE

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 14th day of from 1994

BETWEEN: ANDREW PAISLEY SOMERVILLE

of 24/200 Canterbury Road Bayswater in the State of Victoria

("the Assignor")

AND: DONALD MAXWELL BROMLEY

of 90 Wentworth Avenue Rowville in the said State

AND

JOANNE MAJELLA RODIS

of 26 Vincent Street

Sandringham in the said State

("the Assignees")

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is a co-owner with the Assignees of designs relating to "Bathroom and/or laundry accessory" (the "designs") and is a co-owner with the Assignees of design registrations in respect of the designs detailed in the Schedule hereto (the "design registrations").

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignees all of the Assigor's right, title and interest in the designs and the design registrations including any copyright in the designs and in any artistic work corresponding to or included in the designs on the terms and conditions set out in a Deed of even date between the Assignor, the Assignees (the "Deed").

NOW IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the covenants obligations and agreements
 contained in the Deed, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignees
 without limitation all his interest in the designs and the design
 PATENT

REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0864

registrations including any copyright in the designs and in any artistic work corresponding to or included in the designs together with all rights of action, powers and benefits associated therewith.

- The parties agree that upon execution hereof the Assignees shall be entitled to have the design registrations proceed in their names alone.
- 3. The parties agree to execute all documents and do all acts, matters and things necessary to complete the assignment to the Assignees of the design registrations and in particular but without limiting the generality of the foregoing to have the design registrations proceed in the names of the Assignees alone and to have the designs registered in the names of the Assignees alone.
- 4. The provisions contained in the Deed shall not merge herein and shall continue in full force and effect save to the extent that they are hereby performed.
- 5. The parties acknowledge and agreed that nothing in this Deed shall act to derogate from the rights and entitlements of the Assignor as set out on clause 4 of the Deed.

SCHEDULE

Australian Design Registration Numbers 118563 118564 118565

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first hereinbefore written.

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said ANDREW PAISLEY SOMERVILLE in the presence

of:

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said DONALD MAXWELL BROMLEY

in the presence of:

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said JOANNE MAJELLA RODIS in the presence of:

J Ediker

Builty H. Ent.) Joan Royella Zois.